PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Herbert Perten 07/20/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: StarTrak Information Technologies, LLC					
Street Address: 2115 Linwood Aver	2115 Linwood Avenue, Suite 100				
City: Fort Lee	Fort Lee				
State/Country: NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code: 07024					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6863222
Patent Number:	7812733
Patent Number:	7911330
Application Number:	11611838
Application Number:	12054380
Application Number:	12098403
Application Number:	12498984
Application Number:	12533962
Application Number:	12832047
Application Number:	12836567
Application Number:	12898027
Application Number:	12952198
Application Number:	12987204
Application Number:	13053182
Application Number:	61315590
	PATENT

OP \$680.00 6863222

Application Number:	61385	546		
Application Number: 61385		549		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(215)988-2757			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	215-988-1164			
Email:	michael.berman@dbr.com			
Correspondent Name:	Michael L. Berman			
Address Line 1:	dress Line 1: One Logan Square, Suite 2000			
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 462228				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Michael L. Berman/		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Herbert Perten Assignment#page1.tif source=Herbert Perten Assignment#page2.tif source=Herbert Perten Assignment#page3.tif source=Herbert Perten Assignment#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Herbert Perten, a citizen of the United States of America, having post office address of 1 Robin Hood Road, Suffern, New York 10901, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," am an inventor of certain new and useful inventions for which applications for United States Letters Patent have been filed and/or United States Patents have been issued as listed in Exhibit A, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Letters Patent," and

WHEREAS, StarTrak Information Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2115 Linwood Avenue, Suite 100, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said inventions and said Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, do hereby agree to assign, transfer, and convey, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, my whole and entire right, title and interest,

in and to said inventions as described in the above Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above Letters Patent and any and all other Letters Patent, foreign or domestic, which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues, and continuations;

said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

"Assignor"

(L.S.) Herhert Perten

State of NEWSERSEY County of MORELS:

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 2011 personally appeared Herbert Perten who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, scaled and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

nhlic tarv

Gabriela DiAngelis ID # 2397200 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 6/6/2015

Patent or Application No.	Title	File or Issue Date	Record Applicants
US Patent No. 6,863,222	System and Method for Freight Refrigeration Power Control	Issue Date March 8, 2005	Herbert Perten; T. Slifkin; R. Schicke; R. Bladek
US Patent No. 7,812,733	Container Power Sensing System and Method	Issue Date October 12, 2010	Herbert Perten; T. Slifkin; T. Robinson; S. Chiney
US Patent No. 7,911,330	Tractor-Trailer Coupling Detection	Issue Date March 22, 2011	Herbert Perten; R. Schicke
US Appl. No. 11/611,838	Real-Time, Self-Directing Updating of Asset State	Filing Date December 15, 2006	Herbert Perten; T. Slifkin; V. Karuppanan; T. Robinson
US Appl. No. 12/054,380	Tractor-Trailer Coupling Detection	Filing Date March 24, 2008	Herbert Perten; R. Schicke
US Appl. No. 12/098,403	Railcar Weighing System	Filing Date April 4, 2008	Herbert Perten; T. Slifkin
US Appl. No. 12/498,984	Detection of Fuel Anomalies In Mobile Equipment	Filing Date July 7, 2009	Herbert Perten; D. Bucovsky; S. Chiney; J. Panila
US Appl. No. 12/533,962	Detection of the State of A Refrigerator Door	Filing Date April 8, 2010	Herbert Perten; T. Robinson; D. Bucovsky
US Appl. No. 12/832,047	Monitoring of Fuel For Power Limited Devices	Filing Date July 7, 2010	Herbert Perten; J. Panila; V. Arva; D. Gandhi
US Appl. No. 12/836,567	Railcar Weighing System	Filing Date July 14, 2010	Herbert Perten; T. Slifkin

EXHIBIT A – Herbert Perten

Patent or Application No.	Title	File or Issue Date	Record Applicants
US Appl. No. 12/898,027	Container Power Sensing System and Method	Filing Date October 5, 2010	Herbert Perten; T. Slifkin; S. Chiney; T. Robinson
US Appl. No. 12/952,198	Real-Time, Self-Directing Updating of Asset State	Filing Date November 22, 2010	Herbert Perten; V. Karuppanan; T. Robinson; T. Slifkin
US Appl. No. 12/987,204	Tractor-Trailer Coupling Detection	Filing Date January 10, 2011	Herbert Perten; R. Schicke
US Appl. No. 13/053,182	Enhanced GPS Location In Mobile Asset Tracking	Filing Date March 21, 2011	Timothy P. Slifkin; Herbert Perten
US Utility Appl. based on US Provisional Appl. No. 61/315,590	Enhanced GPS Location In Mobile Asset Tracking	Filing Date March 18, 2011	Herbert Perten; T. Slifkin
US Provisional Appl. No. 61/385,546	Flexible Fuel Sensor	Filing Date September 22, 2010	Herbert Perten; T. Slifkin
US Provisional Appl. No. 61/385,549	Vented Fuel Sensor	Filing Date September 22, 2010	Herbert Perten; T. Slifkin

RECORDED: 07/29/2011